NOT AN OFFICIAL:EEEA NIENET

GINA PIMENTEL
PG #. 9 RECORDER
RECORDED AS PRESENTED

After vecording please manl to:
ServiceLink 05"

Attn: Loan Modlﬁunon Solutions
320 Commerce, Suite 100

[rvine, CA 92602

The mailing address to which statements
should be mailed under 1C 6-1.1-22-8.1 is:
MIGUEL JOSEPH NEGRETE

17240 Ben Franklin Dr.

LOWELL, IN 46356-7178

The mailing address of the granteeis:
MIGUEL JOSEPH NEGRETE
17240 Ben Franklin Dr
LLOWELL, IN 46356-7178
/Space Above This Line For Recording Dataj

.: 1425063-8200451773

Investor Case No. 262660831360

Investor Loan No: 0235192525
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Lean i ion Agreement (* "), made this”T1th day. of October, 2024, between
MIGUEL JOSEPH NEGRETE (“Boitower™), whose address is 17240 Ben Franklin Dr, LOWELL, IN 46356~
7178, PennyMac Loan Services, LLC (“Lender™), whose address is 6101 Condor Drive, Suite 200, Moorpark,
CA 93021, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™),
dated December 17, 2021 and in the amount of $320,931,00 and recorded on December 22, 2021 in Book, Volume,
or Liber No. , at Page {or as Instrument No. 2021-544026) , of the Official
Records of LAKE, INDIANA and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,

Loan i ingle Family—Fannic Mae Uniform
Pagelof8 10839IN 07/20 Rev. 06/23

Y 0 OO 0T OO




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at:
17240 BEN FRANKLIN DRIVE, LOWELL, IN 46356
[Property Address]
the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In-consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. ‘As of December 1, 2024, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $336,981.84, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, o the order of Lender.
Interest will ‘be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.500%, from
November 1;2024. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
US. $2,129.95, beginning on the Ist day of December, 2024, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
6.500% will remain‘in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2054
(the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Insiwument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a matural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lefider may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shallgiyé Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days. from. the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand.on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other 3 and i of the Security
Instrument, |ncludmg without lmnmmn Borrower’s covenants nd agreements (o make all
payments of taxes, insurance escrow items, ds, and all other

payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security ‘Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the.date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating fo, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Famity—Fannic Mae Uniform Instrument
Page2of8 108391N 07/20 Rev. 06/23

(R A 0 O 0 0 O



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred 10 in (a)

above.
5. Borrower understands and agrees that:
a) All the rights and remedies, sti and di d in the Seccurity

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedics arise thereunder or by operation of
law.  Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Tnstrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

<) Nothing in.this Agreement shall be or o be a sati ion or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

dy All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

€) Borrower agrees that they will execute such other documems as may be reasonably
neeessary to cither (i) the terms and di of this A or (ii)
correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution
of this Agreement. Borrower understands that either a corrected Agreement or a letter
agreement containing the correction will be provided for signature. At Lender’s option,
this Agreement will be void and of no légaleffect upon notice of such error. If Borrower
elects not (o sign any such corective dogumentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such teams will not be modified by this
Agreement.

f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors 4nd assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address; and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including i about any 101 relief
programs, with Third Partics that can assist Lender and Bofrowsr in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention altemative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counséling agency,
state or local Housing Fimance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family~Fannie Mac Uniform Instrument
Page 3of§ 108391N 0720 Rev. 06/23

O O OO O O R



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning morigage
assistance relaling to Bowower's loan including te trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [].

2) That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a
result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly payment.
Furthermore, the date on which I may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may
change as a result of the New Principal Balance.

6. Borrower understands that the Note and Security Instrument will not be modified unless and until
(i) the Lender accepts this Agreement by signing the Loan Modification Agreement, (i) the
Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred, and (iii) Bankrupicy Court
approval, where applicable, has been obtained and Borrower has timely made all required trial
plan payments through Court approval.

7. That I will exeente such other d as may be necessary to either (i)
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this
Agreement if an erronds detected after ion of this A t. T und d that either a

corrected A tor a letter the will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender’s option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal cffect upon notice of
such error. If I elect not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agreement, and I will not be eligible for a modification.

Date:
Borrower

Loan Modificatian Agreement—Single Family—Fanmic Mae Uniform Instrument
Page4of8 10839IN 07/20 Rev. 06123

PO OO




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state of_ NG §
§
County of _ LAY A §

Before me, 4 hﬁﬁ'ﬂ\; FI(ABLVQM'\— a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared MIGUEL JOSEPH NEGRETE who acknowledged the exccution of the foregoing
instrument or conveyance, and who, having, been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are
true.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Zg*h day of DC*OW
2opd

Signature

Ohistine pﬁ“CA‘SM/

Notary Printed Name

County Notarial Officer Resides

(Seal, if any) My Commission Expires: lﬁ 2u17Dice

CHRISTINE PATTERSON
Commission Nember NPO711850

My Commission Expires
March 26, 2026

Laan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page5o0f8 10839IN 07720 Rev. 06/23

1A A 0 0 0 0




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC

74
L (Seal)
Tabitha Adamsoin “Lender
Vice Presicdent
By:
OCT 3 0 20
Date of Lender’s Signature
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other.officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to whichthis certificate is attached, and not the uuthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

that document.
State of §
§
County of §
On beforeane, Notary Public
appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her authorized capacity on behalf of the corporatior, and that by histher signaturc on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY QF PERJURY under the laws of the State'of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Printed Name

(Seal) My Commission Expires: %

Toan Modification Agreemcnt—Single Family—Fannic Mac Uniform Instrument
Page 608 10839IN 07/20 Rev. 06/23

1 D A 0T O 0 OO0



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

County of Ventura )

on 10/30/2024 before me, __Raymond River Navarro , Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Tabitha Adamson

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf.of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. {o F
d RAYMOND RivER NAVARR
§ 0
F Notary Pubiic - Carifornig £

WITNESS my hand and official seal. i ntura Coun H
R

s Commission # 478197 F
4
Signature ﬁ,w’ ’/R (Seal)

My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 102.5’1




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

This instrument was prepared by:
Maria Polio

6101 Condor Drive, Suite 200
Moorpark, CA 93021

T AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
REDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
MARIA POLIO (NAME).

Loan Modification Agrecment—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 7018 10839IN 07/20 Rev. 06/23

{1




NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): MIGUEL JOSEPH NEGRETE
LOAN NUMBER: 1425063-8200451773

LEGALDESCRIPTION:
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, INDIANA:LOT
155 IN HERITAGE FALLS SUBDIVISION PHASE 3 - UNIT 3, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK H3;PAGE 77, AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2020-083114, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM
PROVIDENCE HOMES AT REGENCY, INC., AN INDIANA CORPORATION TO MIGUEL JOSEPH
NEGRETE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT #2021-544025 DATED 12/03/2021, RECORDED
12/22/2021, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Parcel ID Number: 45-19-15-482-011.000-038
ALSO KNOWN AS: 17240 BEN FRANKLIN DRIVE, LOWELL, IN 46356

Loan Maodification Agr ingle Family—Fannic Mae Uniform
Page8of§ 10839IN 07/20 Rev. 06123



